nine hundred and -five (1905).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the !?tate of Minne-
sota:
SECTION i. For the purpose of defraying the ex-

penses of the state for the fiscal year ending July thirty-
first (3ist), one.^housand nine hundred and four (1904),
a tax of seven hundred and seventy-five thousand dol-
lars ($775,000), or as near that amount as practicable,

One shall be levied on all the taxable property of the state;
mi ' provided, that the tax hereby levied shall not exceed the

rate of one (i) mill on each dollar of taxable property.
SEC. 2. For the purpose of defraying the expenses